UNITED STATES

		5.	SOLE VOTING POWER				
			0				
NUMBER OF - SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH -		6.	SHARED VOTING POWER				
			13,456,602				
REPORTING PERSON WITH:		7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER				
			0				
		8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
			13,456,602				
9.	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BEN	NEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	13,456,602						
10.	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions) [ ]						
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)						
	9.98% (1)						
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)						
	IA						
		for the q	ng as of October 31, 2015 as reported by the quarterly period ending September 30, 2015.				
SIP NO. 53	3071M880 		Page 3 of 8				
£NTIFd €	e <b>namerroe</b> rde I.R.S. IDEN		PERSONS ON NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)				
	Andrew Raab						
2.	CHECK THE A	PPROPRIAT	TE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions (a) [ ] (b) [X]				
3. SOL	BEC HAE ONL	KLTTTTTTT	 LLLLL-0				
4.	United Stat		E OF ORGANIZATION				
			COLE MOTING DOMED				

(a) Name of Issuer: Liberty Interactive Corporation (b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, CO 80112 Item 2. Identity And Background (a) Name of Person Filing: This Amendment No. 3 is jointly filed by and on behalf of FPR Partners, LLC ("FPR"), Andrew Raab, and Bob Peck (collectively, the "Reporting Persons"). The reported shares of Common Stock are held directly by certain limited partnerships, collectively, the "Funds". FPR acts as investment manager to the Funds and may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own securities owned by the Funds. Andrew Raab and Bob Peck are the Senior Managing Members of FPR and may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own securities owned by FPR and the Funds. Each of the Reporting Persons declares that neither the filing of this statement nor anything herein shall be construed as an admission that such person is, for the purposes of Sections 13(d) or 13(g) of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the beneficial owner of any of the securities covered by this statement. The agreement among the Reporting Persons relating to the joint filing of this Schedule 13G is attached as Exhibit 99.1 (b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence: 199 Fremont Street, Suite 2500 San Francisco, CA 94105 (c) Citizenship: FPR Partners, LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Mr. Raab and Mr. Peck are US citizens. (d) Title of Class of Securities: Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock (e) CUSIP Number: 53071M880 SCHEDULE 13G Page 6 of 8 CUSTP NO. 53071M880 Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a: (a) [ ] Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780); (b) [ ] Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c); (c) [ ] Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c); (d) [ ] Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C 80a-8); (e) [X] An investment adviser in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E); (f) [ ] An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance

with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);

with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);

(g) [X] A parent holding company or control person in accordance

CUSIP NO. 53071M880	Page 7 of 8					
SCHEDULE 13G						
(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See Item 6 on the cover pages hereto.						
(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See Item 5 on the cover pages hereto.						
(c) Number of shares as to which the person has:						
(b) Percent of class: See Item 11 on the cover pages he	reto.					
(a) Amount beneficially owned: See Item 9 on the cover	pages hereto.					
Item 4. Ownership						
<ol> <li>FPR is an investment advisor in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E)</li> <li>Mr. Raab and Mr. Peck are control persons of FPR in accordance with with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G)</li> </ol>						
(k) [ ] Group, in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K	.).					
(j) [ ] A non-U.S. institution in accordance with $240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J)$ ;						
of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);						

(h) [ ] A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);

(i) [ ] A church plan that is excluded from the definition

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Item 8 on the cover pages hereto.

Item ----mersoW4i)(bN) PMere an--rsns-Et ohereto.

-----

By signing

## JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

Pursuant to and in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and the rules and regulations thereunder, each party hereto agrees to the joint filing between them, on behalf of each of them, of any filing required by such party under Section 13 or Section 16 of the Exchange Act or any rule or regulation thereunder (including any amendment, restatement supplement and/or exhibit thereto) with the Securities and Exchange Commission (and, if such security is registered on a national securities exchange, also with the exchange), and further agrees to the filing, furnishing, and/or incorporation by reference of this agreement as an exhibit thereto. This agreement shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by any party hereto in a signed writing provided to each other party hereto, and then only with respect to such revoking party.

Dated: November 13, 2012

FPR Partners, LLC

/s/ Siu Chiang

-----

Name: Siu Chiang

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Andrew Raab

/s/ Siu Chiang for Andrew Raab

-----

Name: Siu Chiang

Title: Authorized Signatory

Bob Peck

/s/ Siu Chiang for Bob Peck

Name: Siu Chiang

Title: Authorized Signatory

## CONFIRMING STATEMENT

This Statement confirms that the undersigned, Bob Peck, has authorized and designated Siu Chiang to execute and file on the undersigned's behalf all filings that the undersigned may be required to file with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission under Section 13 or Section 16 of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"). The authority of Siu Chiang under this Statement shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing provided to Siu Chiang. The undersigned acknowledges that Siu Chiang is not assuming any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 13 or Section 16 of the Act.

Date: November 13, 2012 /s/ Bob Peck